

LL Lucky Games AB (publ) is transitioning to IFRS and will postpone the publication of its 2023 year-end report

The board of the Swedish game studio LL Lucky Games AB ("the Company") has decided to convert its accounting principles for financial reporting from K3 to International Financial Reporting Standards ("IFRS"). It has also been decided to postpone the publication of the year-end report for 2023 to March 8, 2024. The previously communicated date for publication was February 23, 2024.

The year-end report for 2023 will be the first report presented under IFRS. The transition date has been set at January 1, 2022. Comparative figures will be restated as of January 1, 2022.

The decision to extend the report release date is made to ensure that the Company can thoroughly and accurately complete the conversion process to IFRS. This transition represents a significant milestone for the Company as it aligns its financial reporting practices with globally recognized standards, which will enhance global accessibility and comparability.

For more information

Calvin Lim Eng Kiat
CEO LL Lucky Games AB (publ)
calvin.lim@ladyluckgames.io

The Company's Certified Advisor

Corpura Fondkommission AB

About LL Lucky Games

LL Lucky Games AB (publ) designs, develops, and markets digital gaming machines for gaming operators. Founded in Stockholm in 2019 by veterans of game development, the company focuses on game experiences and design. Combining creative forces, technical expertise, and business acumen, it has developed a broad portfolio of games. LL Lucky Games AB is listed on the Nasdag First North Growth Market.



Attachments

LL Lucky Games AB (publ) is transitioning to IFRS and will postpone the publication of its 2023 year-end report